(2) Details (Changes are underlined) 

Current Articles of Incorporation Amended Articles of Incorporation 

Chapter 2  Shares 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

Article 6 

The total number of authorized shares to be issued by the 

Company shall be twenty-eight million (28,000,000) shares. 

Chapter 2  Shares 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

Article 6 

The total number of authorized shares to be issued by the 

Company shall be eighty-four million (84,000,000) shares. 

(3) Schedule 

Effective date of the change to the Articles of Incorporation: April 1, 2026 

3. Changes to the Shareholder Benefit Program 

(1) Revision to the shareholding criteria 

Following the stock split, the minimum number of shares required to qualify for shareholder benefits